Created: 2023-12-29 11:36:54 [EST]

(Supp. No. 80) 

Page 1 of 1 

Sec. 1-4-4. Expenditures; bidding. 

(1) Expenditures less than the amount established from time to time by the Texas Government Code, the
current amount being twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), shall be made according to administrative
policies and practices established by the city manager as appropriated in the annual budget.

(2) All expenditures exceeding said amount shall be made according to formal bidding procedures as prescribed
by the Texas Local Government Code.